8 7 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 - o T e T
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | RELEASED s | R 68
1531027 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD| APPLICATOR
7-1531027-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1531027-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA YAZART TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: 250 TERMINAL FEMALE
CRIMP S| ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 305 L.120 IN] F Z_OOfEOOmm2
[NSUL 40372 L0170 INJ F @3_76 [. 148 N1 MAX
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
440-5.00 [ 173-.197IN1 S— 408-8323 & 408-8490
TERMINAL NONE - @é;b FEED
APPL SPEC . . 19.94 [ 785 IN]
165184-6
VTLUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/3\
TERMINALS APPLIED
TE PN YAZAK| PN - - i\ ,;
1949877 - | T116-2438-07 - -
WIRE n CRIMP HEIGHT | | 1338705-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
o0 ® =) BN 161264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
2 | 2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 56
2 ;
2 oo orene e e EE | L 1 ] 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
2. 50mm |83 £0.05 [.072 .002 IN] C8 | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 650
> 00 |70 £0.05 [.067 +.002 N DY 2 | 2 |- 18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 58
- . 313 1-18023-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 57
- - 2 | 2 |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 56
2 | 2 18026~ | NUT, HEX, REG M2 54
- - 2 | 2 986965- | NUT, LOCK. HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
- - 2 | 2 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET. FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
) . | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - | | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
| | 1338662-1  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
- - | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
- - | | 1333260-1  |RAM 44
) . | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M§& X 25.0) 4 |
| | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
| | |-469367-2  |SHIM 38
@Q;D | | 879103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
303 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A 4 5025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK. REG W2 37
2 | 2 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 2P 1 8024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE : : 32$£§§7 ;i?ﬁﬁmsmmeiNG) §§
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [ITNFORMATION.
2 | 2 1320906-1  |STUD, THREADED 25
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET || [ | 1520995-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ] 240825-3  |PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
2 | 2 2-22281-6  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
| | 1338665-1 | DRAG 20
2 | 2 1338663-6  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
X WARN | NG 4] 4 |-18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) | 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | | 1338708-1  |SPACER, SLUG BLADE | 6
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE | | | -69048 -4 | SPACER, HOLD DOWN |3
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | | 23846~ | SPRING, DIE | 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP | | 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - : : 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING. | BN 6-690482-6 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| > 5-1633384-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| | | 6904 74-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
| | 2-455892-9  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
| | 4-240641-6 |SPACER 5
| | 1-238009-4 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER A
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATE D ‘ 809 \ / | 5-456134-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | |-455888-1 |SPACER. CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE 2 456409-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM
TT|-T1 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
P16 CIANGE ED Th EGNTROLL e ENGIREER NG SRean2an 1N DWSN 20l Q4FEB2009 = Tyco Electronics
= | I ____ CH(I;:BAILEY VIFEB2009 Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
61 ‘ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AFVD QAFEB2009 [name
00 INCHES N DEM NG FINE ADJUST END FEED
R e v HD| APPLICATOR
° @‘E i ﬁtg ig[o)(‘n APPLICATION SPEC B
No /] iNgtgs iO.UOOi\_ SIZE | CAGE CRDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_.@JJ MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|53|027 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING RLE g [PEET O R

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1531027-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1531027-1

